Court for the Southern District of Texas, 
Ismael Gomez, Jr. (‘‘Gomez’’) was 
convicted of violating 18 U.S.C. 554(a). 
Specifically, Gomez was convicted of 
fraudulently and knowingly exporting 
and sending or attempting to export and 
send from the United States to Mexico, 
one thousand and ten (1,010) rounds of 
.223 caliber ammunition, in violation of 
18 U.S.C. 554. As a result of his 
conviction, the Court sentenced Gomez 
to 46 months in prison, three years 
supervised release, and a $100 
assessment. 

Pursuant to Section 1760(e) of the 
Export Control Reform Act (‘‘ECRA’’),1